

Vidhan Sabha Question

Name of Department : Jal Shakti Vibhag
Starred Question No. : 4890
Date of Reply : 07.03.2022
Subject : Way-side Amenity
Question Raised By : Sh. Narinder Thakur (Hamirpur)
Minister Concerned : Jal Shakti Minister

Question:	Answer:
Will the Jal Shakti Minister be pleased to state:- (a) is it a fact that Jal Shakti Vihag has taken the possession of way-side amenity at Ukhali in District Hamirpur: and	Yes, Sir
(b) if yes, what activity has been started there; details be given?	No activity has been started yet.